This instrument w	as prepared by			
Red Mountain Bank	, N.A.	(name)		
PO Box 381748 Birmingham, AL. 3	5238	(address)		
State	e of Alabama ———		——— Space Above This Line For Recor	rding Data ————
	1	10DIFICATION	OF MORTGAGE	
DATE AND PARTITION The parties and the			ation (Modification) is <u>12/26/20</u>	008
MORTGAGOR	a married d	Heather Drive	e Clements,	
LENDER:	Red Mountai PO Box 3817 Birmingham			•
recorded on 10/1 Shelby The property is lo	6/2008	Alabama at Shelby	Security Instrument dated <u>09/18/2</u> The Security Instrument was reconstructed to the county Judge of Probate, 200 County at	orded in the records of
Described as:				
Lot to It Shell Toge ease Declinst (whi	nverness, as reby County, Alal ther with a nor ments and other aration of Pro- rument No. 1993	ecorded in Map Book bama, being situal n-exclusive easements, all tective Covenants 2-18226, in the Pith all amendment	Lake Heather Estates, Givish ok 16, Page 121, in the Probled in Shelby County, Alabam ent to use the private roadwas more particularly describ for Lake Heather Estates, a robate Office of Shelby Couns thereto, is hereafter coll	ate Office of ays, access ed in the s recorded in ty, Alabama

MODIFICATION. For value received, Mortgagor and Lender agree to modify the original Security Instrument. Mortgagor and Lender agree that this Modification continues the effectiveness of the original Security Instrument. The Security Instrument was given to secure the original debts and obligations (whether identified as Secured Debts, Sums Secured, or otherwise) that now have been modified. Together with this Modification, the Security Instrument now secures the following debts and all extensions, renewals, refinancings, modifications and replacements. (Include items such as borrower's name, note or contract amounts, interest rates (whether variable), maturity dates, etc.)

X MAXIMUM OBLIGATION LIMIT. The total principal amount secured by the Security Instrument at any one time

One note of even date in the principal amount of 200,000.00 with final payment due 09/20/2018

will not exceed \$200,000.00 in the total principal amount secured validly made pursuant to the Securiterms of the Security Instrument to Security Instrument.	d. This limitation of amount of the tyles of tyles of the tyles of the tyles of the tyles of the tyles of tyles of the tyles of	ount does not include in is limitation does not	nterest and other fees and chapply to advances made und	arges er the
WARRANTY OF TITLE. Mortgagor the Security Instrument and has that also warrants that such same proper	e right to grant, barga	ain, convey, sell, and	mortgage the property. Mort	•
CONTINUATION OF TERMS. Excellenstrument remain in effect.	ept as specifically am	ended in this Modific	cation, all terms of the Se	curity
SIGNATURES: By signing below, I Mortgagor also acknowledges receip			its contained in this Modific	ation.
MORTGAGOR:				
(Signature) Michael Clements	12/26/2008 (Seal) (Date)	(Signature)	(Date)	(Seal)
Signature Michelle Clements	12/26/2008 (Seal)	/C:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(Seal)
(Signature) Michelle Crements	(Date) (Seal)	(Signature)	(Date)	(Seal)
(Signature)	(Date)	(Signature)	(Date)	_(Seai)
LENDER:				
By Carleton ambir	رSeal)			
(Witness as to all signate	ures)	(Witness as to all signatures)		

	STATE OF Alabama			TY OF <u>Jefferson</u>		} } ss.	
al)	I, a notary public, herel	by certify tha	at <u>Michael Clem</u>		•••		
	conveyance, and who the contents of the co	nveyance, he	e/she/they exe	wledged before mo cuted the same v	e on this da oluntarily or	the day the same	ed o
	date. Given under my h My commission expires		_	day of	December, 2	2008	<u> </u>
	(Sea!)				$\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}}$	3	
				NYCOUC	(Notary	y Public)	
\A/i	I CDCRACRIT.						
	LEDGMENT: STATE OF		. COUN	TY OF		\ ee	
	LEDGMENT: STATE OF		, COUN	TY OF	a not	} } ss.	r said
	STATE OF		/ that		, a not	} ss. tary public, in and fo	
	I,County in said State, h whose name(s) as		/ that		, a not	ary public, in and fo	(Titles
	I,County in said State, he whose name(s) as of the Red Mountain Ba	ank, N.A.	that			ary public, in and for	(Titles
	I,County in said State, he whose name(s) as of theRed Mountain Baa(n)	ank, N.A.		d to the foregoing	instrument	ary public, in and for(Name of Business or and who is known to	(Title: Entity
	STATE OF	ne on this da	that	d to the foregoing	instrument ntents of the	ary public, in and for (Name of Business or and who is known to e instrument, he/she	(Title: Entity o me
	STATE OF	ne on this da as such	, is/are signed ay that, being in	d to the foregoing	instrument ntents of the	(Name of Business or and who is known to instrument, he/she	(Title: Entity o me /they (Title:
	STATE OF	ne on this day as such untarily on the	, is/are signed ay that, being in	d to the foregoing	instrument ntents of the	(Name of Business or and who is known to instrument, he/she	(Titles Entity o me /they (Titles
	STATE OF I, County in said State, he whose name(s) as of the Red Mountain Bata(n) acknowledged before rein his/her/their capacity executed the same volume.	ne on this da / as such untarily on th	, is/are signed ay that, being in	d to the foregoing	instrument ntents of the	(Name of Business or and who is known to instrument, he/she	(Titles Entity o me /they (Titles
	STATE OF	ne on this da / as such untarily on th	, is/are signed ay that, being in	d to the foregoing	instrument ntents of the	(Name of Business or and who is known to instrument, he/she	(Titles Entity o me /they (Titles
	STATE OF	ne on this da / as such untarily on th	, is/are signed ay that, being in	d to the foregoing	instrument ntents of the	(Name of Business or and who is known to instrument, he/she	(Titles Entity o me /they (Titles
	STATE OF	ne on this da / as such untarily on th	, is/are signed ay that, being in	d to the foregoing	instrument ntents of the	(Name of Business or and who is known to instrument, he/she	(Titles Entity o me /they